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FEDERACIO
CATALANA DE
BILLAR

Jugador
MONTES MONFERRER, ANTONIO

MATA PARDO, ESTEVE

MORENO CORTES, ARMAND
PARERAS MENDEZ, JOAN CARLES
MINGUELL ROSSELLO, XAVIER
PEREZ ANDREU, ALEJANDRO

SANCHEZ-MARISCAL SUAREZ, XAVIER

BENITEZ REINA, PAU
HERNANDEZ PARRA, ANTONI
ESPINASA SANCHEZ, JOAN
SEGARRA SOLE, ALBERT
CASADEMUNT VALLES, MIQUEL
JIMENEZ VASCO, JOAN CARLES
MARQUEZ MONTES, JOSE MIGUEL
MARTIN VILCHEZ, JOSEP
MARTINEZ AVILES, SERGIO
LUQUE MARTINEZ, JESUS
GASCON REYES, RAFAEL
LIMONES VILLALBA, JORDI
AMETLLER CONGOST, LLUIS
PINEDA LAFUENTE, JOAN JOSEP
PERALES SANZ, JOAN

VILLEGAS VILAS, RICARD
RODRIGUEZ MAIA, MARIO FELIPE
MULA CALLEJON, FRANCISCO
MARTINEZ CARRILLO, ANTONI
TORRES EZEQUIEL, JAUME MANEL
MUNOZ MUNOZ, PERE

PASTOR RIVAS, MANUEL

FIOL MESZAROS, RICARD
HERNANDEZ LOPEZ, JONATAN
COLELL LLOP, QUIM

LLOVERAS MARTINEZ, FCO. JOSE
VARELA LOSADA, FRANCESC
COROMINAS FRANCH, ESTEVE
FONT GIMENEZ, JOAN ANTON
RODRIGUEZ NAVARRA, FERRAN
GONZALEZ LOPEZ, JESUS

TORMO BLANCO, FELIX

DIVISIONS
3 BANDES

TEMPORADA
2021/2022

Club
C.B.SANT ADRIA
C.B.VIC
C.B.LLEIDA
B.C.GRANOLLERS
C.B.BARCELONA
C.B.MATADEPERA
C.B.LLEIDA
C.B.MATARO
B.C.GRANOLLERS
B.C.GRANOLLERS
S.B.F.MOLINS
C.B.BARCELONA
C.B.SANT ADRIA

C.B.2000 CERDANYOLA

C.B.SANT ADRIA
B.C.GRANOLLERS
C.B.VIC

C.B.SANT BOI
C.B.BARCELONA
C.B.BANYOLES
C.B.SANT ADRIA
C.B.SANT BOI
C.B.CANET DE MAR
C.B.BANYOLES
S.B.F.MOLINS
S.B.F.MOLINS
C.B.LLEIDA
S.B.CORAL COLON
C.B.SANT BOI
C.B.SANT ADRIA
C.B.SANT ADRIA
C.B.LLEIDA
C.B.PREMIA
C.B.SANTS
C.B.BANYOLES
C.B.MONT-ROIG
C.B.BANYOLES
C.B.SANT ADRIA
S.B.F.MOLINS

Mitjana General
1,400 Definitiva
1,207 Definitiva
1,186 Definitiva
1,094 Definitiva
1,092 Definitiva
1,089 Definitiva
1,018 Definitiva
0,976 Definitiva
0,973 Definitiva
0,935 Definitiva
0,933 Definitiva
0,881 Provisional
0,866 Definitiva
0,866 Definitiva
0,858 Definitiva
0,854 Definitiva
0,848 Definitiva
0,838 Definitiva
0,834 Definitiva
0,828 Provisional
0,826 Definitiva
0,809 Definitiva
0,797 Definitiva
0,792 Definitiva
0,791 Definitiva
0,790 Definitiva
0,787 Definitiva
0,785 Definitiva
0,784 Definitiva
0,783 Definitiva
0,771 Definitiva
0,769 Definitiva
0,763 Definitiva
0,763 Definitiva
0,743 Definitiva
0,743 Definitiva
0,738 Definitiva
0,732 Definitiva
0,729 Definitiva




40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, PASCUAL

ANGARITA CRISTANCHO, ALEXANDER

ANILLO MARTIN, JOSE ANTONIO
ORREGO CARDONA, YIBETH ANDRES
PONS PEDRENY, CARLES

SANCHEZ BARRERA, JORGE A.
ALVES DA CUNHA, DAVID M.
CAMPANA COMINO, GREGORI
ZULETA GIRALDO, JOHN JAIRO
MARTIN LIMA, MELCHOR

HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ, FRANCESC

EDER DURAN, JHON

MORENO AGUILERA, FRANCESC
GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, JOSEP LL.
FERRE GUALLAR, JAUME
FONTANET ANGOSTO, RICARD
MARTINEZ ALBERTO, XAVIER
PRATS PERI, IVAN

TOLSA XIXONS, NORBERT
GARCIA SORIANO, ANTONI
MAJUA PERIS, JOSEP LLUIS
SANCHEZ BARRERA, MIGUEL
GUTIERREZ CONTRERAS, ARNOLD
MAGDALENO CARRENO, ANTONI
FONELLOSA CASANOVAS, XAVIER
UCEDA LOPEZ, RAUL

DALMAU SUNE, ENRIC

SAEZ ROMERO, ANTONIO
SALAZAR HERNANDEZ, RAFAEL
MARTI SENDRA, JORDI
BAUTISTA VICENTE, MIQUEL

DE LA HOZ ALONSO, MIQUEL
CALLE ORTEGA, EUSEBI
MARTINEZ BELLMUNT, JORDI
GRIS PERALBA, TONI

ORTA BERNARDINO, MANEL

JOU MORA, FERRAN

NAVARRO CARMONA, JOAN ANT.
VILLAUBI SOLERA, OSCAR
CASTRO TELLEZ, HENRY
TORRENTS CASAS, SERGI
PLANDOLIT MARTIN, MIQUEL
BERNAD DAZA, JAUME
BOSQUED TORE, DAVID

LOPEZ PENARETE, JULIAN ALBERTO
NADAL FONT, JOSEP M*

ANDREU PEREZ, JAUME

MERIDA MARTIN, MARC

BRIZZI, LINO

FERNANDEZ VELASCO, ENRIC

C.B.SANTS
C.B.TARRAGONA
C.B.BLANES
C.B.LLEIDA

S.B.LA GRAN PENYA
C.B.PRAT
C.B.LLINARS
S.E.CASAL CERVERA
C.B.MONFORTE
S.B.LA GRAN PENYA
C.B.MANRESA
C.B.VIC
C.B.MATADEPERA
C.B.MANRESA
C.B.LLINARS

S.B. GEIEG
B.C.GRANOLLERS
C.B.MONT-ROIG
C.B.TARRAGONA
C.B.CARDONA
C.B.CANET DE MAR
C.B.PRAT
C.B.BARCELONA
C.B.PUNT D'ATAC
C.B.MONFORTE
C.B.MATARO
C.B.SANTS
C.B.MANRESA
C.B.MATARO
MOLLERUSSA
S.B.P.E.CENTELLES
C.B.CANET DE MAR
S.B. GEIEG
MOLLERUSSA
C.B.CANET DE MAR
C.B.LLINARS
C.B.SANT BOI
B.C.GRANOLLERS
S.B.LA GRAN PENYA
C.B.MONFORTE
S.B.LA GRAN PENYA
C.B.MATARO
C.B.SANT BOI
C.B.SANT ADRIA
C.B.CANET DE MAR
C.B.BANYOLES
S.B.F.MOLINS

B.LA UNIO CORAL
C.B.CANET DE MAR
C.B.PUNT D'ATAC

0,717 Definitiva
0,715 Definitiva
0,709 Definitiva
0,701 Definitiva
0,699 Provisional
0,697 Definitiva
0,696 Definitiva
0,694 Definitiva
0,691 Definitiva
0,684 Definitiva
0,680 Definitiva
0,679 Definitiva
0,678 Definitiva
0,675 Definitiva
0,672 Definitiva
0,670 Provisional
0,666 Definitiva
0,654 Definitiva
0,653 Provisional
0,647 Definitiva
0,645 Definitiva
0,645 Definitiva
0,644 Definitiva
0,641 Definitiva
0,639 Definitiva
0,637 Definitiva
0,624 Definitiva
0,619 Definitiva
0,619 Definitiva
0,617 Provisional
0,613 Provisional
0,613 Definitiva
0,612 Definitiva
0,609 Provisional
0,607 Definitiva
0,607 Definitiva
0,601 Definitiva
0,601 Provisional
0,601 Provisional
0,599 Definitiva
0,592 Provisional
0,591 Provisional
0,590 Provisional
0,590 Provisional
0,590 Definitiva
0,588 Definitiva
0,580 Definitiva
0,579 Provisional
0,577 Definitiva
0,577 Provisional



90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

JORBA HOMAR, PAU

LOZANO HERRERO, MANUEL
SOGUES BELTRAN, CARLOS
BATISTA CARBONELL, JAUME
HERNANDEZ PEREA, ANGEL
MARTINEZ CALDERON, XAVIER
ALBERICH SANCHEZ, VICENTE
MARIN VICIOSO, BARTOLOME
ARBIOL MORERA, RAMON
GARCIA ZALDIVAR, RICARDO
JUAREZ DE ALARCON, JORGE
LEON CALVO, LLUIS M.

DEIBIS FERNANDEZ, YHOJAN
CARMONA MARTIN, ENRIQUE
LOZANO DE LA TORRE, MANEL
SUAREZ LASSO, HECTOR FABIO
AGULLO TABOAS, JOSEP
RAMIREZ MATEOS, EDUARD
PRATS QUINONES, JOSEP M*
PASTOR BALAGUE, JORDI

BAS PASTOR, ENRIC

MORENO MEDINA, JUAN CARLOS
VEIGA CARRETE, DAVID

YANEZ ACUNA, ENRIQUE
FARINA VILLANUEVA, FRANCISCO
SANTIGOSA GASSET, DELFI
CADILLAC JODAR, JORDI
RODRIGUEZ JIMENEZ, EDUARD
OLIVER SINCA, JORDI

LATORRE PUIGVERT, ERNEST
NUEVALOS PEREZ, CARLOS
SAURI RABAT, JOAN

LOPEZ BALBOA, ALEJANDRO
CERVERA SANS, GABRIEL
FAURA TUBAU, JAUME

SERRANO FERNANDEZ, JORDI
GOMEZ PEREZ, ARTURO

LOPEZ PULIDO, CARLOS

MOLINA MASPOCH, JOSEP RAMON
PALOMO MORILLAS, JOSEP LLUIS
CARRERAS BATLLE, JAUME
MONTIEL SOLER, SERGI

GARCIA MARTINEZ, MANUEL
ARTIGAS BENTANACHS, XAVIER
MORENO CARRETERO, FERNANDO
ORTEGA DIAZ, ALBERTO

GIL PEREZ, ALBERT

PEREZ VINA, MANUEL

PARES HERRERA, MANEL
MORUNO RAYA, IGNACIO

C.B.BARCELONA
C.B.MONFORTE
C.B.SANT ADRIA
S.B. GEIEG
MOLLERUSSA
C.B.LLINARS
C.B.SANT BOI
C.B.LLINARS
C.B.BARCELONA
C.B.MONFORTE
C.B.MONFORTE
C.B.SANTS
C.B.MOLLET

S.B. GEIEG
C.B.MANRESA
C.B.SANT ADRIA
B.LA UNIO CORAL
C.B.BANYOLES
C.B.MONT-ROIG
C.B.TARRAGONA
C.B.PREMIA
B.C.GRANOLLERS
C.B.SANTS
C.B.SANT ADRIA
C.B.MONFORTE
S.B.F.MOLINS
C.B.TARRAGONA
C.B.BANYOLES
C.B.MONFORTE
C.B.LLEIDA
C.B.SANT ADRIA
C.B.MATARO
C.B.SANT BOI
C.B.MONFORTE
B.LA UNIO CORAL
S.E.CASAL CERVERA
C.B.CANET DE MAR
B.LA UNIO CORAL
C.B.VILANOVA
C.B.SANTS
C.B.LLINARS
C.B.CANET DE MAR
B.C.GRANOLLERS
C.B.SANTS
C.B.TARRAGONA
S.B.F.MOLINS
C.B.MONFORTE
C.B.LLINARS
C.B.BLANES
C.B.MONT-ROIG

0,576 Definitiva
0,576 Definitiva
0,573 Definitiva
0,572 Definitiva
0,568 Definitiva
0,567 Definitiva
0,565 Provisional
0,564 Definitiva
0,563 Definitiva
0,560 Definitiva
0,557 Definitiva
0,553 Definitiva
0,552 Definitiva
0,550 Provisional
0,549 Definitiva
0,548 Definitiva
0,547 Definitiva
0,545 Provisional
0,539 Definitiva
0,538 Definitiva
0,537 Definitiva
0,535 Definitiva
0,535 Definitiva
0,535 Provisional
0,534 Definitiva
0,534 Provisional
0,532 Provisional
0,532 Definitiva
0,531 Definitiva
0,528 Provisional
0,524 Definitiva
0,524 Provisional
0,522 Definitiva
0,520 Definitiva
0,519 Provisional
0,519 Provisional
0,518 Definitiva
0,518 Provisional
0,516 Provisional
0,515 Definitiva
0,514 Definitiva
0,512 Definitiva
0,511 Definitiva
0,510 Definitiva
0,510 Definitiva
0,507 Definitiva
0,506 Definitiva
0,504 Definitiva
0,503 Definitiva
0,502 Definitiva



140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189

ROBLEDO GONZALEZ, ISIDRE
MUNOZ LOPEZ, JAVIER
QUESADA MARTOS, JOSE LUIS
MOYA MORENO, ROSENDO
RODRIGUEZ MONTESINOS, ROQUE
GALVEZ PAREJO, JOSE MARIA
PICORNELL PEREZ, PERE
LONGARON CALLE, ANTONI G.
LORENTE GARCIA, JOSEP MANEL
VICARIO JIMENEZ, FRANCISCO
GARCIA CORBALAN, JESUS
MONTES GALLARDO, ANTONIO
SEGURA CORRALES, ALBERT
BARENYS PINILLA, MIQUEL
LIMONES VILLALBA, ANTONIO
MARTINEZ MATEU, ALBERT
CLAPES MIRO, JORDI

FONTES FULQUET, MANEL

TORO CORRALES, GERMAN
SEGURA MONDRIA, FRANCESC XAVIER
PORQUERAS SABATE, VICTOR
JOSE TORRISCO, ENRIQUE
MIGUEL MATEU, JULIO RAMON
BRUNA OCHOA, RUBEN

POLO CAMARASA, JOSEP M*

SEGURA GONZALVEZ, JOSEP FERNANDO

RALITA ROS, JOAN

SOLANES MONJONELL, JOSEP M*
LLUMA VERGARA, PERE
VILCHEZ PARDO, FRANCISCO
AGUILAR SALA, RAMON

SOLE MARSINACH, JOSEP MARIA
MORCILLO MARIN, JUAN
GRACIA RODRIGUEZ, EMILIO
COCA BENAIGES, ANTONI
CUSINE BARBER, MANUEL
AGUT BONSFILLS, RAMON
HUGUET PASCUAL, JORDI

NORIA SILVESTRE, JOAQUIM
DAUDE COSTA, ALBERTO
ARNAU ABILLEIRA, ALEIX
AMORETTI VIDAL, LLUIS
SANGLAS PUIG, SALVI
ALVAREZ-BUYLLA PASCUAL, RAMON
BONET CARMONA, SEBASTIA
GARCIA AGUADO, MIGUEL
JUAREZ ROLDAN, JOSE
BERENGUERAS COSTA, F. XAVIER
JIMENEZ PEREZ, FERNANDO
CHAVES ROMERO, FERNEY

C.B.TARRAGONA
C.B.MONFORTE
C.B.SANT BOI
C.B.CANET DE MAR
C.B.SANT ADRIA
C.B.CANET DE MAR
C.B.2000 CERDANYOLA
S.E.CASAL CERVERA
C.B.SANT ADRIA
C.B.MATARO
C.B.SANT BOI
C.B.SANT ADRIA
C.B.VILANOVA
C.B.LLINARS
C.B.LLICA D'AMUNT
C.B.MANRESA
B.C.GRANOLLERS
C.B.SANT BOI
C.B.SANTS
C.B.MONFORTE
C.B.BARCELONA
C.B.MATADEPERA
C.B.SANT FELIU
C.B.VILANOVA
MOLLERUSSA
C.B.MONFORTE
C.B.BANYOLES
C.B.2000 CERDANYOLA
C.B.VIC

S.B.CORAL COLON
C.B.VIC
C.B.MATARO
C.B.MONT-ROIG
C.B.LLEIDA
C.B.SANTS
C.B.LLEIDA
C.B.MATADEPERA
C.B.SANT FELIU
C.B.VILANOVA
B.LA UNIO CORAL
C.B.TARRAGONA
C.B.CANET DE MAR
C.B.BANYOLES
C.B.BLANES
C.B.SANTS
C.B.SANTS
C.B.MATADEPERA
B.C.GRANOLLERS
B.C.GRANOLLERS
C.B.2000 CERDANYOLA

0,502 Definitiva
0,500 Provisional
0,500 Provisional
0,499 Definitiva
0,496 Definitiva
0,494 Definitiva
0,493 Provisional
0,489 Provisional
0,486 Provisional
0,486 Provisional
0,485 Provisional
0,484 Provisional
0,482 Provisional
0,480 Provisional
0,480 Definitiva
0,478 Provisional
0,474 Definitiva
0,474 Provisional
0,473 Provisional
0,466 Definitiva
0,464 Definitiva
0,461 Definitiva
0,459 Provisional
0,458 Provisional
0,458 Provisional
0,458 Provisional
0,457 Definitiva
0,457 Definitiva
0,456 Definitiva
0,455 Definitiva
0,454 Definitiva
0,449 Definitiva
0,444 Provisional
0,443 Provisional
0,439 Provisional
0,439 Definitiva
0,438 Provisional
0,438 Definitiva
0,436 Provisional
0,433 Provisional
0,431 Provisional
0,430 Provisional
0,429 Provisional
0,427 Provisional
0,426 Provisional
0,421 Definitiva
0,419 Provisional
0,418 Provisional
0,414 Provisional
0,412 Definitiva



190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232

RODRIGUEZ DIAZ, JOAN MANEL
ALGABA CASTRO, JOSE
CARBONELL ROGER, GUILLEM
MARTIN SANCHEZ, ANDREU
SANCHEZ GALLEGO, JOEL

BAZ VERGARA, ISIDRE

ESPEJO MOLINA, ANTONIO
ZAPLANA HERNANDEZ, JOAN
BECERRA GOMEZ, CIPRIANO
FERNANDEZ BARRAGAN, JORGE
MARTIN TOVAR, FRANCISCO
SENDRA GABARRO, ANTONI
CALVACHE BANUS, JORDI
CHUMILLAS INVERNON, CRISTOBAL
JUAN DOMENECH, JOSEP MARIA
MARTI TALAVERA, SALVADOR
COSTA GASQUEZ, SERGI

SUROS SANCHEZ, FRANCESC
BELLOT BOTELLO, FRANCISCO
JIMENEZ BOTIAS, MAX

RUIZ LOPEZ, JUAN

PRETEL PEREZ, JOSE

AGUILERA BUENOSVINOS, JOSE MANUEL

COMABELLA HUGUET, JOSE RAMON
VILAPLANA PENELLA, JAUME
ROMERO ROMERO, PEDRO
CALLE ORTEGA, ANTONI
ARMENGOL BERTRAN, JORDI
LLOBET TRAVESET, JORDI
GAY VILA, JOSEP

VARELA PENA, ANGEL M.
RIERA PRATS, CARLES

ROSES GUITART, ANTONI
SANCHEZ TRIGUEROS, CARLES
RIBAS TORRES, PERE

PEREZ FERNANDEZ, ANTONIO
UTRILLA SUAREZ, JUAN
RAMOS RUIZ, JOSEP

MARTORI VILA, JOAQUIM
CUEVAS GALAN, PABLO

SPINELLI, MIGUEL ANGEL
SALVANY RENE, JOSE MARIA
SOLE RUESTES, ROBERT

C.B.MATARO
C.B.VIC

S.B.F.MOLINS
C.B.SANT BOI

C.B.2000 CERDANYOLA

C.B.MONT-ROIG
C.B.BARCELONA
S.B.CORAL COLON

C.B.2000 CERDANYOLA

C.B.MONT-ROIG
C.B.LLINARS
S.E.CASAL CERVERA
C.B.LLINARS
C.B.SANTS
C.B.MONT-ROIG
C.B.LLEIDA
C.B.MONFORTE
C.B.LLINARS
C.B.PRAT
C.B.SANT ADRIA
S.B.F.MOLINS

B.LA UNIO CORAL
S.B.P.E.CENTELLES
S.B.CORAL COLON
C.B.VIC

B.LA UNIO CORAL
S.B. GEIEG
C.B.BARCELONA
S.E.CASAL CERVERA
C.B.SANT ADRIA
B.C.GRANOLLERS
C.B.BARCELONA
C.B.SANTS
C.B.BARCELONA
C.B.MATARO
C.B.PUNT D'ATAC
C.B.BANYOLES
C.B.PUNT D'ATAC
C.B.CANET DE MAR
B.C.GRANOLLERS
C.B.PRAT
C.B.LLEIDA
MOLLERUSSA

0,412 Definitiva
0,411 Definitiva
0,411 Provisional
0,409 Provisional
0,409 Definitiva
0,408 Provisional
0,405 Definitiva
0,404 Provisional
0,402 Definitiva
0,401 Definitiva
0,399 Definitiva
0,399 Provisional
0,398 Provisional
0,397 Definitiva
0,392 Definitiva
0,392 Provisional
0,391 Provisional
0,391 Definitiva
0,390 Provisional
0,390 Definitiva
0,390 Provisional
0,389 Provisional
0,388 Provisional
0,385 Provisional
0,384 Definitiva
0,383 Provisional
0,382 Definitiva
0,381 Definitiva
0,381 Provisional
0,379 Provisional
0,379 Definitiva
0,378 Definitiva
0,377 Definitiva
0,377 Definitiva
0,374 Definitiva
0,373 Definitiva
0,373 Provisional
0,371 Definitiva
0,370 Provisional
0,365 Provisional
0,364 Provisional
0,362 Provisional
0,360 Provisional










